



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1805 of 2024

Amit Goel

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Amit Daga, Manglam Pandey, Umesh
Chandra Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abhijeet Mishra, G.A., Nipun Singh,
Vivek Chaturvedi

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Heard Mr. Amit Daga, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Ms. Saumya Srivastava, learned counsel for the revisionist, Mr. Shashank Shekhar Mishra, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vivek Chaturvedi, learned counsel for opposite party nos.2 and 3 and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Learned counsel for opposite party nos.2 and 3 prays for and is granted seven days' time to ascertain the amount of settlement between the parties.
3. Put up this case on 07.04.2026, as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

March 25, 2026

Saurabh