



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1805 of 2024**

Amit Goel

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Amit Daga, Manglam Pandey, Umesh Chandra Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Abhijeet Mishra, G.A., Nipun Singh, Vivek Chaturvedi

---

**Court No. - 88**

**HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Mr. Amit Daga, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Saumya Srivastava, learned counsel for the revisionist, learned A.G.A. representing the State and Mr. Shashank Shekhar Mishra, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vivek Chaturvedi, learned counsel for opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 are present.

2. Pursuant to the earlier order dated 07.04.2026, the Revisionist and Opposite party no.2 are present in person before this Court. The Court as well as learned counsel for the parties tried to initiate a dialogue to settle the matter amicably between the parties, however, the parties are not willing to do so. However, upon further deliberation, the parties are ready to sit across the table, along with their respective counsels, and come to a quantum of settlement for final disposal of the matter.

3. Put up this case on 01.05.2026, as fresh, at 2 PM.

**(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)**

**April 30, 2026**

Saurabh